SWEENY PARKS AND RECS SPECIAL MEETING

Monday, March 17th, 2025 at 5:00 PM

Backyard Park, Sweeny, TX 77480

AGENDA

BE IT KNOWN that the Sweeny Parks and Recs of the City of Sweeny will meet for a Regular Board Meeting on Monday, March 17, 2025 at 5:00 PM. at Sweeny Parks and Recs, Backyard Park, Sweeny, TX 77480 The Sweeny Parks and Recs follows the Texas Open Meetings Act

1.	Call to Order
2.	Roll Call
3.	Invocation
4.	Pledge of Allegiance
	a. US Flag
	b. Texas Flag
5.	Welcome Visitors – Upon recognition by the Chair, persons desiring to address the Board may speak on any topic not on the agenda and not to exceed three (3) minutes in length. Board members are prohibited from deliberation on any item presented but may recommend placement of a future agenda for discussion.
6.	Business:
	a. Discuss, and Act on demoing and marking the parks (grounds) for the tree project with Beautification.
	b. Discuss, and Act on types of tress for the proposed tree project with Beautification.
7.	Announcements/Items of Community Interest
8.	Adjournment
	<u>Certification</u>
	I certify that this meeting notice was posted as follows:
Dat	e: Time:
Loc	ation: City Hall, 102 W Ashley Wilson Rd., Sweeny, TX 77480 and CITY OF SWEENY, TX.
	, Sweeny Parks and Recs Secretary